

Spl 101 of 2023
Reg No. 101 / 2023
State -Vs- Pujan Chettri

Order No. 24
Dated 30.07.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and copy supply.
Copy not served.
Accused **Pujan Chettri** on Court bail is absent without step.
On repeated call none appear for accused.
Surety is failed to produce the accused.
The Ld. Spl. PP is present.
Issue warrant of arrest against the accused **Pujan Chettri** .
Start proceeding against the surety under section 446 of Cr.P.C.
Fix **09.10.26** for ER of WA.
Copy of this order and the concerned bail bond be sent to Ld. CJM, Darjeeling
for his information and necessary action.

Sd/-
Spl. Judge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling